PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT
CHANGE WORKSHEET
	Agency/subagency 

Energy Information Administration 

 
	OMB Control Number 
1905 -0165 

 

	Enter only items that change 
Current record 
	New record 

	Agency form number (s) 
	 EIA-812
	EIA-813
	 EIA-812

 
	EIA-813

	Annual reporting and recordkeeping hour burden 
	 
	
	
	

	Number of respondents 
	75
	135
	75
	135

	Total annual responses 
	900
	1,620
	900
	1,620

	Percent of these responses 
collected electronically 
	100%
	96%
	100%
	96%

	Total annual hours 


	3,870
	4,050
	3,870
	4,951

	Difference 
	 
	
	
	891

	Explanation of difference

 
	
	Difference is due to increase in burden hours from 2.50 to 3.05.  
	
	

	Program change 


	
	
	
	891

	Adjustment 


	
	
	
	

	Annual reporting and recordkeeping cost burden (in thousands of dollars) 
	 
	 

	Total annualized Capital/Startup costs 
	
	 

	Total annual costs (O&M) 
	 $7,223,555
	 $7,223,605


	Total annualized cost requested 
	 $7,223,555
	 $7,223,605

	Difference 
	System changes to collect and process new data items.
	 $50,000

	Explanation of difference 
	
	

	Program change 
	
	 $50,000


	Adjustment 
	
	

	Other changes** None
 

	Signature of Senior Official or designee: 
 
	Date: 
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___________________________

 








